#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
F. Thomson Leighton	05/17/1999
Daniel M. Lewin	05/17/1999

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology		
Street Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue		
Internal Address:	NE25-230		
City:	Cambridge		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02139		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13310851

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (253)369-3141

 Phone:
 214-939-7659

Email: mail@davidjudson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Akamai Technologies, Inc. ATTN: DAVID H.

Address Line 1: 15950 Dallas Parkway, Suite 225

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AKAM-200C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Judson

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif ICH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 027321 FRAME: 0953

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

- (1) <u>F. Thomson Leighton</u>, of <u>Newtonville</u>, County of <u>Middlesex</u>, State of <u>Massachusetts</u>;
- (2) <u>Daniel M. Lewin</u>, of <u>Cambridge</u>, County of <u>Middlesex</u>, State of Massachusetts;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### **GLOBAL HOSTING SYSTEM**

For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on (1) May 17, 1999; and (2) May 17, 1999.

WHEREAS, Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue NE25-230, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 (hereinafter called MIT), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to MIT, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to MIT, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that MIT may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by MIT.

[Signature page follows]

# **ATTY. DOCKET NO. 4805:18**

(1)	Executed this	17	_ day of	Moy	1999,	
at	Car	(Date)	dge	(Mońth)		
			O	(City)		
					(Signature)	
(2)	Executed this	17 (Date)	day of	May (Month)	1999,	
at		Law	bridg	<u>e</u>		
			U	(City)		
					1111 h	

REEL: 027321 FRAME: 0955